JOURNLEY

Date
09/11/25

09/18/25
09/25/25
10/02/25
10/09/25

10/16/25
10/23/25
10/30/25
11/06/25

11/13/25
11/20/25
11/27/25
12/04/25

12/11/25
12/18/25
12/25/25
01/01/26

01/08/26
01/15/26
01/22/26
01/29/26

02/05/26
02/12/26
02/19/26
02/26/26

03/05/26
03/12/26
03/19/26
03/26/26

04/02/26
04/09/26
04/16/26
04/23/26
04/30/26

05/07/26

JOURNEY "ldentity"
First Night!

Identity Discovered
1.1 Adam & Eve
1.2 Noah & Job
1.3 Abraham & Sarah
1.4 Patriarchs

Identity Lived

2.1 Moses
2.2 Deborah, Gideon, Samson
2.3 Ruth & Samuel
2.4 David
Identity Contrasted
3.1 Solomon
3.2 Kings of Israel
NO CLUB - Thanksgiving
3.3 && 3.4 - Kings of Judah / Hosea
Identity Previewed
4.1 Jeremiah
4.2 Ezra, Nehemiah, Esther
NO CLUB - 4.3 Christmas Genealogy
NO CLUB - 4.4 John the Baptist
Identity Realized
5.1 Andrew, Matthew, Philip
5.2 Nathanael, James, John
5.3 Judas, Rich Young Man, A Pharisee
5.4 Jesus' Family
Identity in the Church
6.1 Identity Reborn
6.2 The Church Begins
6.3 The Church Strengthens
6.4 The Church Extends

Identity Foundations

7.1 Grace

7.2 Faith

7.3 Christ

7.4 Truth

Your Identity
8.1 Peter
8.2 You

NO CLUB - Spring Break
8.3 Discipline of Discipleship
8.4 Your Discipleship Journey
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Weekly work:

Days 1-5 - Pick 1 memory verse. Complete daily readings
and exploration questions for each day.

Days 6-7 -- Reflect & Share - Read Summary & answer questions.
Double weeks : 1 verse, Day 1 x2, Day 6/7 x2, Summary x2

3 months Ministry Service:

' Date:
OLD TESTAMENT READINGS: Read, summarize, core verse
Exodus Nehemiah
Numbers Song of Solomon
Judges Obadiah
1 Samuel Micah
2 Samuel Haggai
Ezra
| g
Christian Training:
Date:
Spiritually Significant
Conversation w/ an Unbeliever:
%? Date:
Special Events:
Movie/Game Night!: 10/18/2025
AWANA Grand Prix: 1/24/2026
AWANA Sunday: 1/25/2026
JOURNEY LEADERS:
Brian Taylor (253) 225-3719
Jen Taylor (253) 225-6798

Associate Pastor Chad Stephens
Secretary / Pam Passage

(360) 621-1951

Awards Night!




