## **JOURNEY**

Date	JOURNEY "Identity"		
09/11/25	First Night!		
	<u>Identity Discovered</u>		
09/18/25	1.1 Adam & Eve		
09/25/25	1.2 Noah & Job		
10/02/25	1.3 Abraham & Sarah		
10/09/25	1.4 Patriarchs		
10/10/07	<u>Identity Lived</u>		
10/16/25	2.1 Moses		
10/23/25	2.2 Deborah, Gideon, Samson		
10/30/25	2.3 Ruth & Samuel		
11/06/25	2.4 David		
11/12/25	Identity Contrasted		
11/13/25	3.1 Solomon		
11/20/25	3.2 Kings of Israel		
11/27/25	NO CLUB - Thanksgiving		
12/04/25	3.3 && 3.4 - Kings of Judah / Hosea		
12/11/25	Identity Previewed		
12/11/25	4.1 Jeremiah		
12/18/25	4.2 Ezra, Nehemiah, Esther		
12/25/25	NO CLUB - 4.3 Christmas Genealogy		
01/01/26	NO CLUB - 4.4 John the Baptist		
04 /00 /26	Identity Realized		
01/08/26	5.1 Andrew, Matthew, Philip		
01/15/26	5.2 Nathanael, James, John		
01/22/26	5.3 Judas, Rich Young Man, A Pharisee		
01/29/26	5.4 Jesus' Family		
02/05/26	Identity in the Church		
02/05/26	6.1 Identity Reborn		
02/12/26	6.2 The Church Strengthons		
02/19/26	6.3 The Church Strengthens		
02/26/26	6.4 The Church Extends		
02/05/26	Identity Foundations		
03/05/26	7.1 Grace		
03/12/26	7.2 Faith		
03/19/26	7.3 Christ		
03/26/26	7.4 Truth		
04/02/26	<u>Your Identity</u>		
04/02/26	8.1 Peter		
04/09/26	8.2 You		
04/16/26	NO CLUB - Spring Break		
04/23/26	8.3 Discipline of Discipleship		
04/30/26	8.4 Your Discipleship Journey		
05/07/26	Accordo Nitebal		
05/07/26	Awards Night!		



## Weekly work:

Days 1-5 - Pick 1 memory verse. Complete daily readings and exploration questions for each day.

Days 6-7 -- Reflect & Share - Read Summary & answer questions. **Double weeks**: 1 verse, Day 1 x2, Day 6/7 x2, Summary x2

3 months Ministry	Service:	
	Date:	

OLD TESTAMENT READINGS:	Read, summarize, core verse
Exodus	Nehemiah
Numbers	Song of Solomon
Judges	Obadiah
1 Samuel	Micah
2 Samuel	Haggai
Ezra	

<b>"</b>	Christian Training: Date:	
Spiritua	ally Significant	
Conversatio	n w/ an Unbeliever:	
	Date:	

Special Eve	nts:		
(+_·:·)	Movie/Game Night!:	10/18/2025	
(+ ::)	AWANA Grand Prix:	1/24/2026	
	AWANA Sunday:	1/25/2026	

JOURNEY LEADERS:	
Brian Taylor	(253) 225-3719
Jen Taylor	(253) 225-6798
Associate Pastor Chad Stephens	(360) 621-1951
Secretary / Pam Passage	